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Whole Community Outreach 
Area Agencies Relevant to Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan 

Development for the City of Bellflower 
 
 
AGENCY    REP NAME, TITLE    E-MAIL ADDRESS 
 
Caring Connections   Renett Banagas, Community Coord. rbanagas@busd.k12.ca.us 
Bellflower Brethren Church  Von Cashman, Prog. Coord.  voncashman@verizon.net 
C.M. Brakensiek Library  Robert Gardner, Librarian   rgardner@library.lacounty.gov 
Kingdom Causes   Christina Padilla-Birkey, Exec. Dir. cpbirkey@ckbellflower.org 
Bellflower Unified School Dist. Vickie Myers, Program Coord.  vmyers@busd.k12.ca.us 
Cerritos College   Graciela Vasquez, Director   gvasquez@cerritos.edu 
Encounter Christian Church Nichole McGahey, Youth Coord.  nichole@encounterccb.org 
Los Cerritos YMCA   Jeremy Echnoz, Exec. Dir.   Jeremy.echnoz@lbymca.org 
Bellflower WIC Program  Lucille Wang, Supervisor   lucillew@phfewic.org 
L.A. County Supervisor  Erin Stibal, Field Deputy   estibal@lacbos.org 
Assemblywoman Garcia  Edgar Estrada, Sr. Asst.   edgar.estrada@asm.ca.gov 
Congresswoman Sanchez  Irma Gorrocino, Field Rep.   Irma.gorrocino@mail.house.gov 
Rosewood Christian Church Christen Toyama, Admin Asst.  ctoyama@rosewoodchurch.com 
Bellflower Health Center  Dorothy Jung, Health Ed. Asst.  dole@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Kaiser Permanente   Elizabeth Trombley, Director  elizabeth.d.trombley@cp.org 
Bellflower Noon Lions Club David Porter, President   dportercwla@gmail.com 
Kiwanis Club of Bellflower  Jeff Jones, President   jeff@admiralpest.com 
Area E Disaster Management Cullen Armet, Disaster Area Coord. dmac@dmae.ca.gov 
City of Artesia   Praydeep Elayath, Admin. Srv. Mgr. pelayath@cityofartesia.us 
City of Carson   Ky Troung, Community Srv. Mgr.  ktroung@carson.ca.us 
City of Cerritos   Emely Merina, Community Srv. Mgr. emerin@cerritos.us 
City of Downey   Andrew Stevens, Emergency Mgt. astevens@downeyca.org 
City of Hawaiian Gardens  Juana Hernandez, Admin. Specialist jghernandez@hgcity.org 
City of Lakewood   Nancy Hitt, RCS Manager   nhitt@lakewoodcity.org 
City of Norwalk   Josh Yordt, Pub. Safety. Supervisor jyordt@ci.norwalk.ca.us 
City of Paramount   Maria Meraz, Pub. Safety Director mmeraz@paramountcity.com 
CA Superior Court - Bellflower Kim Colbert, Administration  kcolbert@lacourt.org 
Southern Cal Gas Company Julia Emerson, Pub. Affairs Mgt.  jemerson@semprautilities.com 
LA County Fire Dept.  Nicholas Duvally, Asst. Fire Chief  nduvally@fire.lacounty.gov 
LA County Fire Dept.  La Fonda Riggins, Community Liaison lafonda.riggins@fire.lacounty.gov 
LA County Sheriff’s Dept.  Lt. Tim Milliman, Service Area Lt.  tbmillim@lasd.org 
LA County Sheriff’s Dept.  Sgt. Bryan Sirkel, Special Assgn.  btsirkel@lasd.org 
LA County Flood Control  Dan Sharp, Civil Engineer   dsharp@dpw.lacounty.gov 
LA County Probation  Michael Drayer, Dep. Prob. Offcr. II michael.drayer@laprob.org 
SEAACA Animal Control  Sally Hazzard, Exec. Director  sally.hazzard@seaaca.org 
Southern Cal Edison  David Ford, Regional Pub. Affairs  david.a.ford@sce.com 
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